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Sales increased by 19% y-0-y to EUR 81.9m,
driven from strong growth in all revenue
sources, although 3Q is the weakest quarter
due to seasonality.

Gross Margin reached 19%, improving by
728bps y-0-y.

OPEX increased by only 11.4% y-0-y to EUR
75.2m, on the back of continuous cost
containment.

EBITDA soared by 82.5% y-0-y to EUR 16.5m.

EBITDA margin increased by 700bps y-0-y to
20.1%.
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Revenues
EBITDA
margin
change y-o-y
EBT

margin

change y-o-y

9-Months 2007 Group Results

81.9 153.2

9.0 16.5 33.4

13.1% 20.1% 21.8%

183.0%

2.6 12.4 23.4

3.8% 15.1% 15.3%

395.4%



HYGEIA Parent Results
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» Sales increased by 16.9% vy-o0-y to EUR
79.7m, driven from strong growth in all revenue
sources.
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» Gross Margin reached 17.4%, improving by
701bps y-0-y.

» OPEX increased by only 8.8% y-o0-y to EUR
73.3m, on the back of continuous cost
containment.

EBITDA soared by 89% y-0-y to EUR 16.2m.
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EBITDA margin increased by 780bps y-0-y to
20.4%.

EBT jumped by 824% y-0-y to EUR 12m.
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HYGEIA 9M07 Key Financial Figures

Revenues
EBITDA
margin 12.6% 20.4%

change y-o0-y 212.3%

margin 1.9% 15.1%

change y-o-y 916.3%



Monthly Revenue Analysis
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HYGEIA General Hospital Data
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Hygeia General Hospital Data oM 2006 9M 2007

# of Beds 254 254

Patient Days 50,131 51,144

Inpatient Admissions 11,292 12,083

Length of Stay (Days) 4.44 4.23

72.3% 73.8%

Occupancy Rate

change y-o0-y 8.3%
change y-o0-y

change y-o0-y

change y-o0-y
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67,142

Outpatient Visits
m9OM 2006 =9M 2007

OM 2007 Results

50,131 91,144

Patient Days
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HYGEIA Revenue Analysis (1)

9M 2006 9M 2007

M |npatient = Qutpatient N |npatient ™ Outpatient
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HYGEIA Revenue Analysis (2)
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9M 2006 9M 2007

¥ Private Customers B Insurance Companies B Social Security Funds H Private Customers H [nsurance Companies B Social Security Funds

H Companies H Other ® Companies ¥ Other

1.7%
1.5%
~70.2%

0.2%




Mitera Maternity Hospital

>

Sales increased by 13.1% y-0-y to
EUR 56.4m.

EBITDA increased by 7.3% y-0-y to
EUR 14.7m.

EBT increased by 5.6% y-0-y to EUR
13.0m.

Net Income stood at EUR 10.5m,
increasing by 19.9% y-o-y.

Net Debt stood at EUR 24.4m.
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Mitera Maternity Hospital Data

Mitera Maternity Hospital Data OM 2006 9M 2007

# of Beds

Available Patient Days

Patient Days
change y-0-y

Inpatient Admissions

change y-0-y
# of Deliveries
change y-0-y

Length of Stay (Days)
Throughput Ratio (patients / bed number)

Occupancy Rate

Average Revenue per Inpatient (EUR)

change y-0-y

Average Revenue per Outpatient (EUR)

change y-0-y

Avg. Revenue per bed/day (EUR)

change y-0-y

Avg. Revenue per day (EUR)

change y-0-y

382
104,286
59,925
19,681
9,173
3.04
51.5
57.5%
2,027
81
666

183,180

378
103,099
63,391
5.8%
20,231
2.8%
9,321
1.6%
3.13
53.6
61.5%
2,211
9.1%
88
8.9%
706
6.0%
207,004

13.0%
13
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Leto Maternity Hospital

» Sales stood at EUR 14m.

» EBITDA reached EUR 2.5m.

» EBT stood at EUR 1.7m.

» Net Income reached EUR 1.3m.

° > Net Cash stood at EUR 0.6m.
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?Eﬁ“‘] Leto Maternity Hospital Data

g
# A

# of Beds 97 97

Patient Days 16,139 14,398

Inpatient Admissions 4,605 4,023

# of Deliveries 2,982 2,639

Length of Stay (Days) 3.50 3.58

60.9% 54.4%

Occupancy Rate

change y-0-y
change y-0-y

change y-0-y

change y-0-y
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Leto Revenue Analysis
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HYGEIA SA Price - Volume Chart
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HYGEIA MARKET PERFORMANCE
VS
HEALTHCARE INDEX & ATHEX G.I

400

Stock Market Data

HYGHA SHARBHOLDERS STRUCTURE

MIG
Free  33.2%

Float
52.3%

Ms. I. Arvaniti
14.5%

Mcap (EUR m) 288.9
# of shares (m) 64.2
Avg. Daily Volume (52 weeks) 268,502
52-weeks low (EUR) 3.62
52-weeks high (EUR) 5.66

IPO 7/6/2002 Adj. Price (EUR) 4.15
Bloomberg Code HYGEIA GA
RIC HYGr.AT

Index Participation
ATHEX General Index

FTSE/ATHEX-140
FTSE/ATHEX International
FTSE/ATHEX Healthcare Index
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DISCLAIMER

This presentation contains forward-looking statements, which include comments, statements and opinions with
respect to our objectives and strategies, considering environment and risk conditions, and the results of our
operations and business.

However, by their nature, these forward-looking statements involve numerous assumptions, uncertainties and
opportunities, both general and specific. We caution that these statements represent the Company’s and/or the
Group’s judgments and future expectations and that we have based these forward-looking statements on our current
expectations and projections about future events. The risk exists that these statements may differ materially from
actual future results or events and may not be fulfilled. We caution readers of this presentation not to place undue
reliance on these forward-looking statements as a number of factors could cause future Company and/or Group
results to differ materially from these targets.

Forward-looking statements may be influenced in particular by factors such as movements in local and international
securities markets, fluctuations in interest rates and exchange rates, the effects of competition in the areas in which
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